
WAMPO ID LEAD AGENCY PROJECT TITLE % CHANGE COST CHANGE COST BEFORE COST AFTER CHANGE REASON ACTION NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION MTP CONSISTENCY

40-570 Wichita Transit Delano Transit Center 12.4% $2,189,392 $17,725,520 $19,914,912

Increase project cost, using 
federal (KDOT-STBG and KDOT-
CMAQ) and local funds in an 
80/20 split.

Administrative 
Adjustment 3.15

Add 2023 KDOT-CMAQ Capital funding in the amount of $1,000,000.
Add 2023 KDOT-STBG Capital funding in the amount of $699,113.
Add 2023 Local Capital funding in the amount of $490,279.
Overall project cost increased from $17,725,520 to $19,914,912 (+$2,189,392/12.35%).

REIMAGINED MOVE 2040, adopted June 2020 
(amended 12/14/2021 & 8/9/2022), Appendix 8: 
Regional Project List: Consistent with Project 
"Delano Transit Center" (I.D. # 40-570, page 3).

Total $2,189,392 $17,725,520 $19,914,912

WAMPO TIP (2023-2026) ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT 3.15 - SUMMARY OF CHANGES 


